
EducationUSA Advising Center 
Tanulmányi Tanácsadó Központ 

 
 

H - 1111 Budapest, Bertalan Lajos u. 2. # 902. · Office (+36 1) 462 8050 
email: educationUSA@fulbright.hu · www.fulbright.hu/educationusa 
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General Information and Search Tools 

1 U.S. Department of State EducationUSA 

Your 5 Steps to U.S. Study 

EducationUSA.state.gov  

educationusa.state.gov/your-5-steps-us-study  

2 The College Board (also SAT) www.collegeboard.org  

3 Peterson’s Education Center www.petersons.com  

4 The Princeton Review (undergrad & grad) www.princetonreview.com  

5 Common Application www.commonapp.org/ 

6 National Collegiate Athletic Association www.ncaa.org  

7 EducationUSA Hungary www.educationusa.hu  

8 U.S. News & World Report Rankings www.usnews.com/education  

9 Schools in the USA www.schoolsintheusa.com  

10 Guide to Studying in the USA www.edupass.org  

11 World Education Services (Credit Evaluation) www.wes.org  

12 Information for International Students www.internationalstudent.com  

13 Study in the USA www.studyusa.com  

14 Study Abroad & International Education www.studyabroad.com  

15 U.S. Department of State Bureau of Educational and 

Cultural Affairs 

exchanges.state.gov  

16 J-1 Visa Exchange Visitor Programs j1visa.state.gov/programs  

17 ISO Student Health Insurance www.isoa.org  

18 Student Loans for International Students www.iefa.org/international-student-loans 

19 Internships www.internships.com, www.culturalvistas.org 

20 Summer Study in the USA www.summerstudyinusa.org/  

 

Graduate Programs 
21 Graduate Schools and Degrees Guide www.gradschools.com/ 

22 Ranked PhD Programs www.phdportal.com/  

23 Graduate Studies and Professional Degrees www.gradsource.com/  

24 MBA Programs www.topmba.com 

 

Information on High School Studies 
25 EducationUSA Academy www.edusaacademy.org  

26 FLEX - Future Leaders Exchange hungary.americancouncils.org/flex-hu 

 

Testing and Test Preparation 
27 General Test Prep Information www.fulbright.hu/test-preparation  

28 ETS 

Educational Testing Service 

www.ets.org  

 

29 Prometric (Computer Based Testing) www.prometric.com  

30 TOEFL 

Test of English as a Foreign Language 

www.ets.org/toefl  

31 ACT www.act.org   

32 SAT satsuite.collegeboard.org/sat 
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www.khanacademy.org/ 

magoosh.com/hs/sat/sat-practice-test/ 

33 GED ged.com/ 

34 GRE www.ets.org/gre  

35 GMAT www.mba.com  

36 Princeton Review Test Prep www.princetonreview.com  

37 Kaplan Test Preparation www.kaptest.com  

38 Peterson’s Test Preparation www.petersons.com  

39 Test prep Review (online practice) www.testprepreview.com  

40 U.S. Medical Licensing Exam www.usmle.org, www.ecfmg.org  

41 Nyelvvizsga Akkreditációs Központ nyak.oh.gov.hu/   

 

Scholarships and Financial Aid 
42 Fulbright Scholarship Program www.fulbright.hu  

43 EducationUSA Scholarship Newsletter www.fulbright.hu/educationusa-newsletter  

44 Funding for U.S. Study (IIE) www.fundingusstudy.org  

45 Guide to Financial Aid www.finaid.org  

46 International Student Scholarship Search www.internationalstudent.com/scholarships  

47 Colleges and Scholarship Page www.college-scholarships.com  

48 Scholarship for European Students www.edupass.org/paying-for-

college/scholarships/databases/ 

49 School-Based Scholarships www.guaranteed-scholarships.com  

50 Scholarship Search www.fastweb.com  

51 International Education Financial Aid www.iefa.org  

52 Foundation Directory Online fconline.foundationcenter.org/   

53 International Scholarships www.internationalscholarships.com  

54 College Sports Scholarships www.collegesportsscholarships.com  

55 Rotary Hungary www.rotary.hu  

56 Calasanctius Training Program www.ctpinfo.hu  

57 Hungary-Missouri Educational Partnership www.slu.edu/business/centers/boeing-institute/hmep/hmep-

slu-scholarship.php  

58 Rosztoczy Foundation Scholarship Program www.rosztoczyfoundation.com  

59 Josephine de Karman Fellowship Trust www.dekarman.org  

60 Klein Family Scholarship new.sewanee.edu/admission-aid/application-

process/application-review/international-

applicant/international-aid/klein-family-scholarship 

61 Florida-Eastern Europe Linkage Institute global.ucf.edu/linkages/eeli/ 

62 Stipendium Peregrinum ntk.hu/projektjeink/stipendium-peregrinum-

osztondijprogram/ 

63 P.E.O. Projects www.peointernational.org/peo-projects-and-

philanthropies  

 

American Corners Hungary 

Budapest · Debrecen · Pécs · Szeged · Veszprém 
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